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Style 1032 - APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL

APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL

Subj.758
Section 1
Page 1032
Issued: 1959-05-01
Revised: 2013-05-31
Style 1032 Single conductor with extruded insulation
RATING 90 deg C, 1000 Vac and/or 1200 Vdc, Horizontal flame. Optional - 60 deg C

or 80 deg C 0Oil.

CONDUCTOR 30 AWG - 2000 kcmil,

solid or stranded.

INSULATION Egxtruded PVC.

Conductor size Minimum average thickness Minimum thickness at any point

30-9 AWG 30
8 AWG 45
7-2 AWG 60
1-4/0 AWG 80

250-500 kcmil 95

550-1000 kcmil 110 mils

1100-2000 kcmil 125 mils

mils

mils

mils

mils

mils

27 mils

40 mils

54 mils

72 mils

86 mils

99 mils

112 mils

COVERING Optional. Extruded PVC,

maximum thickness.

5 mils minimum thickness at any point,

40 mils

SHIELD Optional.

https://ig.ulprospector.com/en/profile?e=679302

12



2020/11/27 Style 1032 - APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL | UL Product iQ

JACKET Optional. Extruded PVC, 30 mils minimum average thickness, 23 mils

minimum thickness at any point.

STANDARD Appliance Wiring Material UL 758.

MARKING General.

USE Internal Wiring of Appliances. Tags may also indicate the following: 3500
V peak - for electronic use only.

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been
manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and
covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1.
The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their
entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from
the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the
reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: *© 2020 UL LLC"
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