



Style 1032 - APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL

APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL

Subj.758
Section 1
Page 1032

Issued: 1959-05-01
Revised: 2013-05-31

Style 1032 Single conductor with extruded insulation

RATING 90 deg C, 1000 Vac and/or 1200 Vdc, Horizontal flame. Optional - 60 deg C or 80 deg C Oil.

CONDUCTOR 30 AWG - 2000 kcmil, solid or stranded.

INSULATION Extruded PVC.

Conductor size	Minimum average thickness	Minimum thickness at any point
30-9 AWG	30 mils	27 mils
8 AWG	45 mils	40 mils
7-2 AWG	60 mils	54 mils
1-4/0 AWG	80 mils	72 mils
250-500 kcmil	95 mils	86 mils
550-1000 kcmil	110 mils	99 mils
1100-2000 kcmil	125 mils	112 mils

COVERING Optional. Extruded PVC, 5 mils minimum thickness at any point, 40 mils maximum thickness.

SHIELD Optional.

JACKET Optional. Extruded PVC, 30 mils minimum average thickness, 23 mils minimum thickness at any point.

STANDARD Appliance Wiring Material UL 758.

MARKING General.

USE Internal Wiring of Appliances. Tags may also indicate the following: 3500 V peak - for electronic use only.

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "© 2020 UL LLC"